
REV: 9/2023 

SOUTHEASTERN CHRISTIAN CONFERENCE SCHOOLS 
President: Peter Smtih(Open Bible ) admsmith@bellsouth.net  (229)300-7828  

Vice President: Nicole Kinsey kinseyju@hotmail.com (850) 973-7622 

East Director: Don Cribb (Southside Christian School) cribb_d@bellsouth.net (912) 337-6002 

West Director: Don Taylor donald.taylor@gainsevilleccs.org  (352)275-6663 

Treasurer/Secretary: Janice Lee (Southside Christian School) jlee@southsidek12.com (912) 548-8814 

(East District Schools)  

Bible Baptist Statesboro Southside Christian Academy 
Address:     889 GA-24Statesboro, GA 30461 
School:    (912)765-5615
Pastor:      Chris Holden
Email:     pastorchris@bbcboro.org
Principal:    Judy Williams 
Email: 
AD:             Ashley Fail (912) 536-2608 
Email:     a.fail@my.bbca.org

Address:     3439 Knight Ave., Waycross, GA 31503 
School:    (912)285-5438
Pastor:      Teke Dixon
Principal:    Monica Youngblood 
Email:         administrator@southsidek12.com 
AD:             Janice Lee (912)548-8814 
Email:         jlee@southsidek12.com 

Brunswick Christian Academy Victory Christian Academy 
Address:   4231 17N., Brunswick, GA 31525 
School:   (912) 264-4546   Fax: (912) 264-0851
Pastor: Chris McEachern
Principal:     Chris McEachern 
Email: 
AD:              Doug Roberson (912) 270-0704 
Email:          doug.roberson@yahoo.com  

Address:    10613 Lem Turner Rd, Jacksonville, FL 32218 
School:       (904) 764-7781 Fax: (904) 764-7297
Pastor:        Jesse Latta 
Principal:   Joe Giffin 904-451-2496 
Email:        administration@victoryministry.com 
AD:            Zach Corbin Phone (423)619-2767 
Email:        zcorbin@victoryministry.com 

Crossroads Christian Academy Wayne Christian Academy 
Address:    2193 Golf Course Rd, Blackshear, GA 31516 
School:    (912) 490-2223
Pastor: 
Principal:   Vicky Kilgore/ Stephen Pearce 
Email:        vkilgore@ccawaycross.com,     

 spearce@ccawaycross.com 
AD:         
Email:     

   Jamie Nolen 912-281-2068 
 Jnolen@ccawaycross.com 

Address:    495 Hinson Mosley Rd, Jesup GA 31598 
School:       (912) 424-8316
Pastor:        Justin Mitchell (912) 256-2300 
Principal:     Sherry Bowen (912) 294-4634 
Email:          sherrylane2000@yahoo.com 
AD:           Lindsay Surrency  (912)256-1438 
Email:        lindseysurrency@wcajesup.com 

Faith Baptist Christian Academy 
Address:    12 South McDonald St, Ludowici, GA 31316 
School:    (912) 545-9136 Fax: (912)545-3157
Pastor:      Terry Sellers (912) 294-4759
Principal:    Matt Sellars (912)294-4098 
Email:     mattchew1411@yahoo.com 
AD:             Matt Sellars (912) 294-4098 
Email:         mattchew1411@yahoo.com 

Faith Christian Academy 
Address:    96282 Brady Point Rd. Fernandina Bch, FL 
32202 
School:    (904) 321-2137
Pastor:      Robert Guyette (904)321-2117
Principal:     Andy Powell 
Email:          apowell@fcaangels.com 
AD:              Sarah Henderson (904)624-4553 
Email:          sarahehenderson11@gmail.com 
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 (West District School) 

Corinth Christian Academy Hope Christian Academy 
Address:     7042 SW 41st Ave, Japer FL 32052 
School:    (386) 938-2270 Fax: (850) 938-2742
Pastor:      Gary Abbott (850)519-1619
Principal:     Karen Godwin 
Email:          kgodwin@corinthchristianacademy.net 
AD:          Hope Chambers (352)672-7494 
Email:       hchambers@corinthchristianacademy.net 
AD Assistant:  Madison Cox (386)234-0537 
Email:           mcox@corinthchristianacademy.net 

Address:       3900 SE State Road 100, Starke, FL 32091 
School:    (352)473-4040 Fax: (352)473-2024
Pastor:      Larry Strickland
Principal:      Terry Denmark 
Email:           tdenmark@hcalions.com 
AD:               Jay Schofield Phone: (352)473-4040 
Email:           jaajschofield@hotmail.com 

First Assembly Northside Christian 
Address:    1827 NE 14th Street, Ocala, FL 34470 
School:    (352) 351-1913
Pastor:       Jeff Wade (352) 351-1827 
Principal:    Earlene Carte 
Email:         ecarte@facs.ocalafirst.org  
AD:             Colin Fouraker (229) 412- 0258 
Email:         colinfouraker@gmail.com  

Address:        7415 NW CR 225, Starke FL 32091 
School:    (904) 964-7124
Pastor:      Chris Davis
Principal:      Rick Price (352) 871-0927
Email:     ncaprincipal@northsidebapitistonline.com
AD:         Todd Von Weyhe (904) 263-0651
Email:     vonweyhet@gmail.com
Ad:      Noah Combs
Email: ncombs@northsideeagles.org

First Christian Academy Open Bible Baptist Church & Christian School 
Address:     24530 NW 199th Ln, High Springs, FL 34470 
School:    (386) 454-1641 Fax: (386)454-9727
Pastor:      Greg Waltermire
Principal:     Shoran Potter 
Email:          spotter@fbchighsprings.org  
AD:              Keith Harrison (386)438-3210 
Email:          kharrison@fbchighsprings.org 

Address:         3992 N. Oak Street Ext, Valdosta GA 31605 
School:    (229)244-6694
Pastor:      
Principal:         Peter Smith (229)300-7828 
Email:       admsmith@bellsouth.net   
AD:           Peter Smith  
Email:       openbible@bellsouth.net  

Gainesville Christian Community School Westwood 
Address:       3536 NW 8th Ave., Gainesville FL 
School:    (352)363-6322
Pastor:      David Hankins
Principal:      James Schrader 
Email:           jrschr10@gmail.com 
AD:               Donald Taylor (352)275-6663 
Email:          donald.taylor@gainsevilleccs.org 

 Address:   920 11th St. SW, Live Oak, FL 32064 
School:    (386) 362-3735 Fax: (386) 364-6527
Pastor:      Ben Bush
Principal:      Bill Yanossy
Email:     vjyanossy@wcsliveoak.com
AD:         Ben Mowry (386) 388-3032
Email:     
AD: 
Email:     

 bcmowry@wcsliveoak.com 
  Ben Kurz Phone: 386-365-8832 
 btkurzWwcsliveoak.com 

Hart 2 Hart CES Academy 
Address:      388 SW. Birley Ave, Lake City FL. 32024 
School:          (386-466-1194 
Pastor: 
Principal:  Amy Bullock 
Email: a.bullock@hart2hartacademy.com
AD: Ted Frazier
Email: t.frazier@hart2hartacademy.com

Address:      8045 Hogan Road, Jacksonville, FL 32216 
School:    813-966-2540
Pastor: 
Principal:   Keagy  
Email:   dkeagy@cesacademy.net  
AD:   Wayne Ford (904)254-6428 
Email: 
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